 5328A–IMAGE–05/03
16 M-Pixels
Sensor
AT71201M
Preliminary
Rev. 5328A–IMAGE–05/03
Features

5328A–IMAGE–05/03
Ordering Information
The following part numbers are available:
• AT71201MCRER
• AT71201MCREN
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
AT71201
Technological variant
Temperature range:
C: 0°C to +70°C
Package family:
R: Pin Grid Array (PGA)
Image grade:
E: Standard
H: High
Customer specification
Quality assurance level
Options:
B = Mechanical mask
E = On chip color filters
Package variant:
N: Non-sealed window
R: Anti-reflective glass window
taSheet4U.com
18 AT71201M
5328A–IMAGE–05/03
AT71201M
Package Drawing
71.00 ± 0.8
61.80 ± 0.7
55.80 ± 0.6
35.5 ± 0.4
6.
68.0 ± 0.7
6.
1.00 ± 0.01
54.0 ± 0.5
X = 12.970 ± 0.2
8.5 ± 0.8
5.
6.
Y = 12.970 ± 0.2
35.5 ± 0.4
6.
REFERENCE (Ring)
Zopt. = 1.1 ± 0.08
Zmech. = 0.7 ± 0.05
(See note 3. - 4.)
4.57 ± 0.25
2.
1.1 ± 0.1 (Window)
2.06 ± 0.2
2.5 ± 0.25
53.34 ± 0.55
2.54 Typ.
2.54 Typ.
1
2
Notes:
1. Anti-reflective window 400 - 700 nm
2. Photosensitive area
3. Zopt = Optical distance between REFERENCE surface and 2
4. Zmech = Mechanical distance between REFERENCE surface and 2
5. Pin A1 index mark
6. Mechanical references/die positionning (first pixel)
REFERENCE: Z
REFERENCE: XY
All Dimensions In Millimeter
24
25
60.96 ± 0.6